Department of Health

KELSEY ANN MASTERSON

License Number: PA9111251
Data As Of 7/23/2025

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA9111251
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 04/27/2018
Address of Record 179 Purus St

Punta Gorda
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33983
Controlled Substance Prescriber Yes
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
ABRAHAMS, MICHAEL SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 137738 10/01/2023

PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
AUGUSTIN, AROLD JOSEPH

AZAR, ISAAC DARIO

BADACH, SARAH JANE

BARNES, RICHARD R JR

BEAUPORT, VIKYE

BOLEY JR, GERALD

BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS

MD

BROOKS, JOEL DEVOLENTINE

BULLOCK, CORINNE MARY

CISSE, NATA

DUBENSKY, LAURENCE MICHAEL

ELSNER, NORBERT J MD

FARHAT, HASSAN YAHYA

FISHKIN, JAMES SCOTT

FLAGGE, JOSEPH JOHN

GIL, SEBASTIAN

GRAY, ADAM CLARKE

HAILU, THEODOROS MD

HATHCOCK, AMBER MARIE

LARKIN, STEPHEN GRANT

LOMBARDO, JEFFREY

LOUIS, PAUL M

LUDWIG, RICHARD EUGENE

MILLER, MICHAEL RAY

MOORE, ROSS AARON

OAKENELL, LOUISA A

PARKS, THOMAS EDWARD
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PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
72155

138191

17592

69285

140564

155571

140971

34887

161025

162132

125549

126970

82249

162481

91728

150771

140862

89942

152148

46483

139704

82510

9102456

129449
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Effective

Date

07/01/2021

07/01/2021

12/09/2021

11/01/2023

07/01/2021

06/13/2022

06/25/2025

11/01/2023

11/01/2023

11/15/2023

07/01/2021

03/24/2020

10/22/2018

05/24/2025

07/01/2021

05/15/2022

11/01/2023

07/01/2021

09/15/2023

07/01/2021

07/01/2021

03/28/2022

11/01/2023

07/01/2021

06/18/2025

02/10/2022

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9105210 11/01/2023



Name
PETRAUSKIS, MICHAEL CHARLES

POGGI, JOSHUA JOSEPH

ROBINSON, CINDY LIZ

ROSE, DAVID

SCHEIDT, LAURA MARIE MD

VELASQUEZ, MELISSA ESTHER

VIVIANO, ROBERT ANTHONY

WASHINGTON, MOSES ANTHONY

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship
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Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

140123 07/01/2021

9109020 07/01/2021

9104267 07/01/2021

14774  07/01/2021

140209 07/01/2021

150259 05/18/2022

14359  07/01/2021

131007 07/01/2021

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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