



KELSEY ANN MASTERSON

License Number: PA9111251

Data As Of 1/25/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9111251
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	04/27/2018
Address of Record	4174 Larch Ave Palm Beach Gardens PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
ABRAHAMS, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137738 10/01/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AUGUSTIN, AROLD JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72155	07/01/2021
AZAR, ISAAC DARIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138191	07/01/2021
BADACH, SARAH JANE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17592	12/09/2021
BARNES, RICHARD R JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69285	11/01/2023
BEAUPORT, VIKYE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140564	07/01/2021
BOLEY JR, GERALD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155571	06/13/2022
BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140971	06/25/2025
BROOKS, JOEL DEVOLENTINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34887	11/01/2023
BULLOCK, CORINNE MARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161025	11/01/2023
CISSE, NATA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162132	11/15/2023
DUBENSKY, LAURENCE MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125549	07/01/2021
ELSNER, NORBERT J MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126970	03/24/2020
FARHAT, HASSAN YAHYA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82249	10/22/2018
FISHKIN, JAMES SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162481	05/24/2025
FLAGGE, JOSEPH JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91728	07/01/2021
GIL, SEBASTIAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150771	05/15/2022
GRAY, ADAM CLARKE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140862	11/01/2023
HAILU, THEODOROS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89942	07/01/2021
HATHCOCK, AMBER MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152148	09/15/2023
LARKIN, STEPHEN GRANT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46483	07/01/2021
LOMBARDO, JEFFREY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139704	07/01/2021
LOUIS, PAUL M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82510	03/28/2022
LUDWIG, RICHARD EUGENE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102456	11/01/2023
MILLER, MICHAEL RAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129449	07/01/2021
MOORE, ROSS AARON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136093	06/18/2025
OAKENELL, LOUISA A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106140	02/10/2022
PACHECO PARES, LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167514	07/21/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
PARKS, THOMAS EDWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105210	11/01/2023
PETRAUSKIS, MICHAEL CHARLES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140123	07/01/2021
POGGI, JOSHUA JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109020	07/01/2021
REYES SANTOS, ALEX FRANCISCO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132290	10/14/2025
ROBINSON, CINDY LIZ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104267	07/01/2021
ROSE, DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14774	07/01/2021
SCHEIDT, LAURA MARIE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140209	07/01/2021
VELASQUEZ, MELISSA ESTHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150259	05/18/2022
VIVIANO, ROBERT ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14359	07/01/2021
WASHINGTON, MOSES ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131007	07/01/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.